ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-4042

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK

COUNCIL SPONSOR: FALCONER/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION TO DECLARE ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT COMPLIED WITH LOUISIANA STATE BID LAWS IN THE AWARDING OF A CONTRACT TO COAST 2 COAST CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. FOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED ON THE HUNTWYCK VILLAGE SUBDIVISION PHASE II DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT THAT IS BEING FUNDED BY THE LADOTD STATEWIDE FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has solicited bids for State Project No. 576-52-0010 (332)/H.009241, in accordance with the current bid laws of the State of Louisiana, but not limited to R.S. 38:2211 et. seq.; and

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has submitted to LADOTD Certificate of Proof of Publication, one copy of the bid proposals and bid bonds as submitted by each of the three lowest bidders, a legible copy of the bid tabulation of all bids received and certified to be correct by the Engineer, an authorized official of the Sponsor, and a copy of the engineer's recommendation data in the Clerk of Court's Office.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the St. Tammany Parish Council in regular session assembled on the 1st day of May, 2014, does hereby certify the bidding procedures of the Louisiana Revised Statues 38:2211, et seq.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

SECONDED BY:

YEAS:					
NAYS:					
ABSTAIN:					
ABSENT:					
THIS RESOLUTION WA A REGULAR MEETING OF PRESENT AND VOTING.					
	_				_
		R. REID FA	LCONER, A	IA, COUNCIL	CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:					

Administrative Comment

RESOLUTION TO DECLARE ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT COMPLIED WITH LOUISIANA STATE BID LAWS IN THE AWARDING OF A CONTRACT TO COAST 2 COAST CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. FOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED ON THE HUNTWYCK VILLAGE SUBDIVISION PHASE II DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT THAT IS BEING FUNDED BY THE LADTOD STATEWIDE FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM.

St. Tammany Parish Government complied with the Louisiana State Bid Laws in the awarding of a Contract to Coast 2 Coast Construction, L.L.C., for work to be completed on the Huntwyck Village Subdivision, Phase II Drainage Improvement Project funded by the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development (LADOTD) Statewide Flood Control Program. Further, St. Tammany Parish Government has submitted to LADOTD, all required documents, including the Certificate of Proof of Publication, bid proposals, bid bonds, bid tabulation, etc.